         PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 MA 1206 XR 103 K 500
Meritek Series
Size
Dielectric
CODE CG XR XF YV
  C0G (NP0)  X7R X5R Y5V
Capacitance
CODE 8R2 101 223 104
pF 8.2 100 22000 100000
nF -- 0.1 22 100
μF -- -- 0.022 0.1
Tolerance
CODE Tolerance CODE Tolerance CODE Tolerance
B ±.1pF C ±.25pF D ±.5pF
F ±1% G ±2% J ±5%
K ±10% M ±20% Z +80/-20%
For values less than 10 pF C or D tolerance preferred
Rated Voltage
2 significant digits + number of zeros.
Code 6R3 100 160 250 500 101 202 302
 6.3V.........10V...........16V..........25V..........50V.........100V
Case Size
FEATURES AND APPLICATIONS
Dielectric Features Applications
C0G
(NP0)
Ultra-stable
Low dissipation factor
Tight tolerance available
Good frequency performance
No aging of capacitance
LC and RC tuned circuit
Filtering
Timing
X7R/X5R Semi-stable high K
High volumetric efficiency
Highly reliable in high
temperature applications
High insulation resistance
Blocking
Coupling
Timing
Bypassing
Frequency discriminating
Filtering
Y5V Highest volumetric efficiency
Non-polar construction
General purpose, high K
Bypassing
Decoupling
Filtering
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
MERITEK
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors MA Series
T
W
L
MB MB
Fig. The outline of MLCC
Size
Inch (mm) L (mm) W (mm) Tmax (mm) MB min (mm)
0201 (0603) 0.60±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.30 0.10
0402 (1005) 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.55 0.15
0603 (1608) 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95 0.20
0805 (2012) 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.45 0.30
3.20±0.20 1. 60±0.20 1.80
1206 (3216)
3.20+0.3/-0.1 1 .60+0.3/-0.1 1.90
0.30
1210 (3225) 3.20±0.40 2.50±0.30 2.80 0.30